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DATE DAY

08/03/16
08/06/16
08/10/16
08/13/16
08/17/16
08/20/16
08/24/16
08/27/16
08/31/16
09/03/16
09/07/16

09/10/16
09/14/16
09/17/16
09/21/16
09/24/16
09/28/16
10/01/16
10/05/16
10/08/16
10/12/16
10/15/16
10/19/16
10/22/16
10/26/16
10/29/16

Wed
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Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed

Sat

SALES

$27,186,128
$29,037,382
$26,374,638
$30,029,386
$27,911,078
$32,849,886
$30,629,692
$34,481,088
$32,026,026
$37,152,208
$33,546,728

$40,342,570
$38,578,737
$44,376,827

ACTUAL
JACKPOT

$40,000,000
$54,640,501
$67,556,018
$81,404,357
$94,929,886
$112,560,079
$126,156,935
$140,348,198
$154,176,860
$171,756,746
$186,372,900

$207,321,044
$224,407,448
$244,061,808

ADVERTISED
JACKPOT

$40,000,000
$52,000,000
$67,000,000
$82,000,000
$94,000,000
$110,000,000
$127,000,000
$142,000,000
$154,000,000
$170,000,000
$186,000,000

$205,000,000
$222,000,000
$244,000,000

Grand Prize Estimate
Wednesday Start

CASH

AMOUNT

$28,070,175
$36,111,111
$46,527,778
$57,543,860
$65,964,912
$76,019,350
$87,767,795
$98,679,639
$107,000,000
$117,100,000
$128,100,000

$138,900,000
$150,400,000
$165,300,000

RATE

1.425
1.440
1.440
1.425
1.425
1.447
1.447
1.439
1.439
1.452
1.452

1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476
1.476

Date of Spreadsheet

09/14/16

COVERAGE
DRAW CUMUL
4.5% 4.5%
4.8% 9.2%
4.4% 13.2%
5.0% 17.5%
4.7% 21.4%
5.5% 25.7%
5.1% 29.5%
5.7% 33.5%
5.3% 37.1%
6.2% 40.9%
5.6% 44.2%
6.7% 47.9%
6.4% 51.3%
7.3% 54.8%

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE

column.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to

$40,000,000

Cash Value

$27,100,000

GPEST (CFS) 9/14/2016

Graduated Payments

1st Payment

2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment
9th Payment
10th Payment
11th Payment
12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment

17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

3,672,550
3,856,178
4,048,987
4,251,436
4,464,008
4,687,208
4,921,568
5,167,647
5,426,029
5,697,331
5,982,197
6,281,307
6,595,372
6,925,141
7,271,398
7,634,968

8,016,716
8,417,552
8,838,430
9,280,351
9,744,369
10,231,587
10,743,167
11,280,325
11,844,341
12,436,558
13,058,386
13,711,306
14,396,871
15,116,714

244,000,000



