

Grand Prize Estimate Wednesday Start

Graduated Payments

3 672 550

1st Payment

Date of Spreadsheet

00/14/16

	$\mathbf{\overline{\mathbf{v}}}$	\mathcal{S}			vednesday Start			09/14	4/16	1st Payment	3,672,550
				ACTUAL ADVERTISED		CASH		COVERAGE		2nd Payment 3rd Payment	3,856,178 4,048,987
	DATE	DAY	SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW	CUMUL	4th Payment	4,251,436
										5th Payment	4,464,008
1	08/03/16	Wed	\$27,186,128	\$40,000,000	\$40,000,000	\$28,070,175	1.425	4.5%	4.5%	6th Payment	4,687,208
2	08/06/16	Sat	\$29,037,382	\$54,640,501	\$52,000,000	\$36,111,111	1.440	4.8%	9.2%	7th Payment	4,921,568
3	08/10/16	Wed	\$26,374,638	\$67,556,018	\$67,000,000	\$46,527,778	1.440	4.4%	13.2%	8th Payment	5,167,647
4	08/13/16	Sat	\$30,029,386	\$81,404,357	\$82,000,000	\$57,543,860	1.425	5.0%	17.5%	9th Payment	5,426,029
5	08/17/16	Wed	\$27,911,078	\$94,929,886	\$94,000,000	\$65,964,912	1.425	4.7%	21.4%	10th Payment	5,697,331
6	08/20/16	Sat	\$32,849,886	\$112,560,079	\$110,000,000	\$76,019,350	1.447	5.5%	25.7%	11th Payment	5,982,197
7	08/24/16	Wed	\$30,629,692	\$126,156,935	\$127,000,000	\$87,767,795	1.447	5.1%	29.5%	12th Payment	6,281,307
8	08/27/16	Sat	\$34,481,088	\$140,348,198	\$142,000,000	\$98,679,639	1.439	5.7%	33.5%	13th Payment	6,595,372
9	08/31/16	Wed	\$32,026,026	\$154,176,860	\$154,000,000	\$107,000,000	1.439	5.3%	37.1%	14th Payment	6,925,141
10	09/03/16	Sat	\$37,152,208	\$171,756,746	\$170,000,000	\$117,100,000	1.452	6.2%	40.9%	15th Payment	7,271,398
11	09/07/16	Wed	\$33,546,728	\$186,372,900	\$186,000,000	\$128,100,000	1.452	5.6%	44.2%	16th Payment	7,634,968
12	09/10/16	Sat	\$40,342,570	\$207,321,044	\$205,000,000	\$138,900,000	1.476	6.7%	47.9%	17th Payment	8,016,716
13	09/14/16	Wed	\$38,578,737	\$224,407,448	\$222,000,000	\$150,400,000	1.476	6.4%	51.3%	18th Payment	8,417,552
14	09/17/16	Sat	\$44,376,827	\$244,061,808	\$244,000,000	\$165,300,000	1.476	7.3%	54.8%	19th Payment	8,838,430
15	09/21/16	Wed					1.476			20th Payment	9,280,351
16	09/24/16	Sat					1.476			21st Payment	9,744,369
17	09/28/16	Wed					1.476			22nd Payment	10,231,587
18	10/01/16	Sat					1.476			23rd Payment	10,743,167
19	10/05/16	Wed					1.476			24th Payment	11,280,325
20	10/08/16	Sat					1.476			25th Payment	11,844,341
21	10/12/16	Wed					1.476			26th Payment	12,436,558
22	10/15/16	Sat					1.476			27th Payment	13,058,386
23	10/19/16	Wed					1.476			28th Payment	13,711,306
24	10/22/16	Sat					1.476			29th Payment	14,396,871
25	10/26/16	Wed					1.476			30th Payment	15,116,714
26	10/29/16	Sat					1.476				

Total 244,000,000

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at \$40 million and increases by a minimum of \$10 million.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$40,000,000 Cash Value \$27,100,000